TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM735998

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
9381-9506 Quebec Inc.		05/25/2022	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HSBC Bank Canada		
Street Address:	2001 McGill College Avenue		
City:	Quebec		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	H3A 1G1		
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5864258	VOSKER
Registration Number:	5886811	V VOSKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7168526100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7168478400

Email: spiatkowski@phillipslytle.com

Phillips Lytle LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 125 Main Street Address Line 2: One Canalside

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14422.207
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon A. Piatkowski
SIGNATURE:	/Sharon A. Piatkowski/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Notice of Security Interest over IP (Trademarks) Vosker (final compiled)#page1.tif source=Notice of Security Interest over IP (Trademarks) Vosker (final compiled)#page2.tif source=Notice of Security Interest over IP (Trademarks) Vosker (final compiled)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007757 FRAME: 0952

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

(Trademarks)

Notice is hereby given that 9381-9506 QUÉBEC INC., a Québec corporation

("Debtor"), with its principal place of business located at 120 J.-Aurèle-Roux Street, Victoriaville,

Québec G6T 0N5, has granted a security interest to HSBC BANK CANADA, a Canadian

chartered bank with an office for the conduct of business at 2001 McGill College Avenue,

Montréal, Québec H3A 1G1 (the "Secured Party") in and to the trademarks listed on the Schedule

attached hereto and the applications, registrations and goodwill associated therewith, pursuant to

that certain Security Agreement - Trademarks and Service Marks dated as of the date hereof by

Debtor in favor of Secured Party, as the same may be amended or supplemented from time to time.

Dated: May 25, 2022

[Signature Page Follows]

Doc #10420609.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007757 FRAME: 0953**

9381-9506 QUÉBEC INC.

By: _____ Name: Yan Gagnon

Title: President

Schedule

To Notice of Security Interest (Trademarks)

Trademark	Owner	Status	Application Number	Registration Number
VOSKER	9381-9506 Québec Inc.	Registered	88-156374	5864258
V (85-16-4;	9381-9506 Québec Inc.	Registered	88-156384	5886811

RECORDED: 06/21/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007757 FRAME: 0955